For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com Page 1 of 2
APPLICATION
Seamless Particle Scalability Between 3 µm and 5 µm Lux® Amylose-1 Chiral Columns
Simon Lomas and Marc Jacob
Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501 USA
Overview
The broad enantiorecognition of the Lux Amylose-1 makes it an
essential stationary phase for anyone doing chiral chromatog-

Amylose-1 00F-4732-P0-AX 00G-4732-P0-AX 00G-4732-U0-AX 00G-4732-V0-AX AJ0-9338 AJ0-9339
for ID: 18 –29 mm 30–49 mm
Ordering Information
* SecurityGuard Analytical Cartridges require holder, Part No.: KJ0-4282
‡ Semi-Prep SecurityGuard Cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-9281
**HPLC PREP SecurityGuard Cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-8223
SFC PREP SecurityGuard Cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-8617
♦ HPLC PREP SecurityGuard Cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-8277
SFC PREP SecurityGuard Cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-8618